
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034617-2025 

Tender

Invitation to Tender for Yarrow Bridge RCV Facility

Chorley Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-034617

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054e84 

Published 24 June 2025, 10:37am

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

DN778831

Description

Chorley Council is inviting tenders for the construction of waste management facility to
support the client's waste collection service, including parking for RCV's, accommodation
block and 278 highway works.

All submissions must be sent through The Chest. Submissions sent via any other method will
not be accepted.

Please ensure that you leave enough time to upload your documents before the closing

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034617-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034617-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035875-2025


Page 2 to 5

date/time, as late or incomplete submissions may not be accepted.

Total value (estimated)

£2,000,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 16 December 2025

3 months, 16 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

7 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

21 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 60%
Quality Quality 25%
Social Value Quality 15%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Chorley Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBDH-2434-XWYH

Union Street

Chorley

PR7 1AL

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@chorley.gov.uk

mailto:procurement@chorley.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Chorley Council


		2025-07-17T00:19:20+0100
	TCPDF




